IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

RICHARD STUART SHANKMAN,

Respondent.

Supreme Court Case No. SC08-1107 TFB No. 2007-51,241 (15G)

RESPONDENT'S REPLY BRIEF AND ANSWER BRIEF ON CROSS APPEAL

JOHN M. KLAWIKOFSKY
Florida Bar No. 930997

DAVID R. RISTOFF
Florida Bar No. 3585767

WILLIAMS, RISTOFF & PROPER, P.L.C.
Florida Bar No. 930997

4532 U.S. HIGHWAY 19

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652

Telephone: (727)842-9758

Fax (727) 848-2494

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE	NO.
LAGE	110.

Contents
TABLE OF CITATIONSiii PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ISSUE I
ISSUE II
ISSUE III
CROSS APPEAL ISSUE I25
WHETHER THE REFEREE ERRED IN FINDING RESPONDENT NOT GUILTY OF VIOLATING RULE 4-8.4 (C) (DISHONESTY, FRAUD, DECEIT OR MISREPRESENTATION). (ISSUE II of Answer Brief)25
CONCLUSION29
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE29
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE29

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<u>Adams v. Fisher</u> , 390 So. 2d 1248 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1980) 7
Cordova v. State, 675 So. 2d 632 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996) 16
Florida Bar v. Germain, 957 So.2d 613, 621 (Fla. 2007) 18
Florida Bar v. Langston, 540 So.2d 118, 120-21 (Fla. 1989) 17
Florida Bar v. MacMillan, 600 So.2d 457, 459 (Fla. 1992) 6
Florida Bar v. Temmer, 753 So.2d 555, 558 (Fla. 1999) 17
Florida Bar v. Wasserman, 654 So.2d 905, 907 (Fla. 1995) 22
Florida Bar v. Wasserman, 654 So.2d 905, 907 (Fla. 1995) 22
Florida Bar. v. Vannier, 498 So.2d 896, 898 (Fla. 1986) 6
Jankovich v. Bowen, 844 F. Supp. 743, 747 (S.D. 1994) 26
The Florida Bar v. Fredericks, 731 So. 2d 1249 (Fla. 1999) 25
The Florida Bar v. Fredericks, 731 So. 2d 1249, 1254
(Fla. 1999) 17
The Florida Bar v. Herman, 8 So. 3d 1100 (Fla. 2009) 17, 21
The Florida Bar v. Hopper, 509 So. 2d 289 (Fla. 1987) 6
The Florida Bar v. Mastrilli, 614 So. 2d 1081 (Fla. 1993) 21
The Florida Bar v. Neu, 597 So. 2d 266 (Fla. 1992) 27
The Florida Bar v. Riskin, 594 So. 2d 178 (Fla. 1989) 23
The Florida Bar v. Stein, 916 So.2d 774, 777 (Fla. 2005) 22
The Florida Bar v. Stein, 916 So.2d 774, 777 (Fla. 2005) 22
The Florida Bar vs. Rose, 823 So.2d 727 (Fla. 2002)
